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Description

199903220001
17591

03/22/1999
10:21:44

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORWEST
MORTGAGE
INC

199812300005
21451

199903220001
17601

03/22/1999
10:21:45

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORWEST
MORTGAGE
INC

199812280005
14211

199907220003
06591

07/22/1999
09:51:25

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

199906100002
42681

199909130003
83701

09/13/1999
12:09:09

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

199904290001
79471

199909130003
83701

09/13/1999
12:09:09

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

199904290001
79471

199910060004
15641

10/06/1999
10:10:00

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORWEST
MORTGAGE
INC

199909080003
76201

199910060004
15631

10/06/1999
10:06:27

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORWEST
MORTGAGE
INC

199909030003
71581

199911150004
66381

11/15/1999
10:07:55

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORWEST
MORTGAGE
INC

199910120004
21581

200002020000
32921

02/02/2000
10:07:36

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORWEST
MORTGAGE
INC

199912080004
95881

200002020000
32941

02/02/2000
10:07:39

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORWEST
MORTGAGE
INC

199912290005
21571

200002020000
32931

02/02/2000
10:07:38

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORWEST
MORTGAGE
INC

200001100000
09011

200003300001
02791

03/30/2000
12:42:31

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORWEST
MORTGAGE
INC

199911170004
71261

200005220001
68071

05/22/2000
12:49:19

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORWEST
MORTGAGE
INC

200002150000
47401

200007100002
30491

07/10/2000
01:36:00

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE
INC

200011070003
86511

11/07/2000
10:57:53

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

200006080001
91341



200011140003
94811

11/14/2000
11:15:14

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE
INC

200005030001
44821

200101230000
24751

01/23/2001
12:57:26

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE
INC

200009290003
44561

200101230000
24741

01/23/2001
12:57:24

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE
INC

200010110003
54481

200106110002
37251

06/11/2001
11:01:30

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

200010190003
64121

200111050004
77341

11/05/2001
02:51:42

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE
INC

200108060003
26301

200111050004
77331

11/05/2001
02:51:40

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE
INC

200108140003
43091

200112260005
65291

12/26/2001
11:02:25

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

200110180004
51131

200204170001
79531

04/17/2002
01:02:19

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

ABN AMRO
MORTGAGE
GROUP INC

200109060003
83431

200206270003
02560

06/27/2002
12:01:00

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE
INC

200108310003
77601

200308250005
61810

08/25/2003
11:02:00

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES HUNT, JAMES
D

200203050001
04201

200401020000
01670

01/02/2004
11:42:00

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

200306230003
91300

200401200000
34670

01/20/2004
01:40:00

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

200307230004
72010

200405060002
40560

05/06/2004
03:53:00

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

200307180004
57960

200610120005
05510

10/12/2006
10:50:14

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

AMSOUTH
BANK

200608080003
83370

201901020000
00660

01/02/2019
11:57:03

FRANKLIN
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BOYD
MICHELLE
DOBBINS

Instr
#:20150708000
229370


