Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
99903220001 7591	03/22/1999 10:21:44	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORWEST MORTGAGE INC					199812300005 21451	Boompaon
99903220001 7601	03/22/1999 10:21:45	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORWEST MORTGAGE INC					199812280005 14211	
99907220003 6591	07/22/1999 09:51:25	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY					199906100002 42681	
99909130003 3701	09/13/1999 12:09:09	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY					199904290001 79471	
99909130003 3701	09/13/1999 12:09:09	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY					199904290001 79471	
99910060004 5641	10/06/1999 10:10:00	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORWEST MORTGAGE INC					199909080003 76201	
99910060004 5631	10/06/1999 10:06:27	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORWEST MORTGAGE INC					199909030003 71581	
99911150004 66381	11/15/1999 10:07:55	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORWEST MORTGAGE INC					199910120004 21581	
200002020000 2921	02/02/2000 10:07:36	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORWEST MORTGAGE INC					199912080004 95881	
200002020000 2941	02/02/2000 10:07:39	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORWEST MORTGAGE INC					199912290005 21571	
200002020000 2931	02/02/2000 10:07:38	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORWEST MORTGAGE INC					200001100000 09011	
00003300001 2791	03/30/2000 12:42:31	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORWEST MORTGAGE INC					199911170004 71261	
00005220001 8071	05/22/2000 12:49:19	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORWEST MORTGAGE INC					200002150000 47401	
00007100002 0491	07/10/2000 01:36:00	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE INC						
200011070003 86511	11/07/2000 10:57:53	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY					200006080001 91341	

		_							
200011140003 94811	11/14/2000 11:15:14	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE INC			200005030001 44821	
200101230000 24751	01/23/2001 12:57:26	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE INC			200009290003 44561	
200101230000 24741	01/23/2001 12:57:24	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE INC			200010110003 54481	
200106110002 37251	06/11/2001 11:01:30	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY			200010190003 64121	
200111050004 77341	11/05/2001 02:51:42	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE INC			200108060003 26301	
200111050004 77331	11/05/2001 02:51:40	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE INC			200108140003 43091	
200112260005 65291	12/26/2001 11:02:25	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			200110180004 51131	
200204170001 79531	04/17/2002 01:02:19	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP INC			200109060003 83431	
200206270003 02560	06/27/2002 12:01:00	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE INC			200108310003 77601	
200308250005 61810	08/25/2003 11:02:00	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	HUNT, JAMES D			200203050001 04201	
200401020000 01670	01/02/2004 11:42:00	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			200306230003 91300	
200401200000 34670	01/20/2004 01:40:00	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			200307230004 72010	
200405060002 40560	05/06/2004 03:53:00	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	SUBORDINATI ON AGREEMENT	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY			200307180004 57960	
200610120005 05510	10/12/2006 10:50:14	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	SUBORDINATI ON AGREEMENT	AMSOUTH BANK			200608080003 83370	
201901020000 00660	01/02/2019 11:57:03	FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BOYD MICHELLE DOBBINS			Instr #:20150708000 229370	